
Response to Requests made under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) 

Reference:   0012 

Response Date : 13/01/2026 

I can confirm that we do hold this information. Please see our response(s) below where we have 

either provided the information or explained the legal basis relied upon to withhold it 

Question 1 - In the period September 2024 – August 2025 please confirm the amount of 

spend on the below: Supply teachers via agencies and the breakdown of the spend by each 

agency name, broken down by each term. Supply support classroom-based staff via agencies 

and the breakdown of the spend by each agency name, broken down by each term.-Supply 

support non classroom-based staff via agencies and the breakdown of the spend by each 

agency name, broken down by each term. 

Response:  

Teachers only: 

Agency Autumn 24 Spring 25 Summer 25 Per year Total  

     

4MYSCHOOL  226.8 226.78 453.58 

GOLD Education 1680 216 0 1896 

Strategy 

Education    
7224 7224 

Per term total 1680 442.8 7450.78 9573.58 

 

Support staff- Cost: Zero 

Question 2 - In the period September 2024 – August 2025 please confirm the amount of 

spend on the below:-Perm teachers via agencies and the breakdown of the spend by each 

agency name, broken down by each term.-Perm support staff via agencies and the 

breakdown of the spend by each agency name, broken down by each term. 

Response: 

Cost :Zero 

If you are not satisfied with our response, you have the right to ask us to review our 

handling of your request. If this is the case, please contact us. 

If you remain dissatisfied after the outcome of the review, you have the right to refer the 

matter to the Information Commissioner’s Office (ICO). We will provide further details of 

this right in a review outcome letter. 

 


